

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Haleakala Hwy. Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements, Halimaile Rd. to Kula Hwy. and Kahekili Hwy. Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements at Waihee Bridge and Approaches

PROJECT NO.: STP-0900(60) Net Length of Project: 3.08 Miles

ISLAND: Maui DISTRICTS: Makawao and Wailuku

TYPE CODES: I000, Y007, SFTY

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Maui News - March 8, 2002

BIDS OPENED: April 11, 2002 COMPLETION TIME: Ninety (90) Working Days

GLOBAL SPECIALTY
CONTRACTORS, INC.

DIVERSIFIED
MACHINERY, INC.

SUN INDUSTRIES, INC.

SITE ENGINEERING, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0441	Removal and Disposal of Existing Type "H" Concrete Gutters (420 Lin. Feet)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,820.00	L.S.	\$15,450.00	L.S.	\$16,200.00	L.S.	\$19,681.00	L.S.	\$10,500.00
202.0442	Removal and Disposal of Existing Type "K" Concrete Gutters (673 Lin. Feet)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$14,133.00	L.S.	\$32,780.00	L.S.	\$49,740.00	L.S.	\$60,419.00	L.S.	\$20,200.00
202.0443	Removal and Disposal of Existing Type "GG" Concrete Gutters (57 Lin. Feet)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,197.00	L.S.	\$5,780.00	L.S.	\$776.00	L.S.	\$788.00	L.S.	\$1,550.00
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00
211.0100	Archaeological Monitoring	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$6,000.00	F.A.	\$6,000.00	F.A.	\$6,000.00	F.A.	\$6,000.00	F.A.	\$6,000.00
507.7600	Type "A" End Post Upgrade	4	Each	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$38,400.00	\$153,600.00	\$24,594.75	\$98,379.00	\$29,507.75	\$118,031.00	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00
507.7610	Type "B" Bridge Railing Upgrade	486	L.F.	\$710.00	\$345,060.00	\$830.00	\$403,380.00	\$801.45	\$389,504.70	\$913.40	\$443,912.40	\$500.00	\$243,000.00
509.1000	Bridge Deck Repair	640	S.F.	\$30.00	\$19,200.00	\$28.00	\$17,920.00	\$150.00	\$96,000.00	\$180.55	\$115,552.00	\$100.00	\$64,000.00
604.4040	Reconstruct Existing Concrete Drop Inlet 3.00 Ft. to 3.99 F	1	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,918.00	\$8,918.00	\$11,058.00	\$11,058.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
606.3110	Guardrail, Strong Post W-Beam	265	L.F.	\$41.00	\$10,865.00	\$39.00	\$10,335.00	\$33.00	\$8,745.00	\$35.25	\$9,341.25	\$50.00	\$13,250.00
606.3112	Guardrail, Type 3 Thrie Beam	100	L.F.	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$162.00	\$16,200.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$146.85	\$14,685.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
606.7000	Terminal Section Type FLEAT-350	13	Each	\$4,325.00	\$56,225.00	\$5,050.00	\$65,650.00	\$3,900.00	\$50,700.00	\$4,582.15	\$59,567.95	\$6,000.00	\$78,000.00
609.2616	Gutter, Type 2 (61616)	1,093	L.F.	\$93.00	\$101,649.00	\$80.00	\$87,440.00	\$89.42	\$97,736.06	\$94.70	\$103,507.10	\$60.00	\$65,580.00
609.2725	Modified Curb and Gutter Type 2DG	57	L.F.	\$91.00	\$5,187.00	\$106.00	\$6,042.00	\$70.20	\$4,001.40	\$71.25	\$4,061.25	\$40.00	\$2,280.00
609.7616	Gutter, Type 7 (61616)	150	L.F.	\$135.00	\$20,250.00	\$106.00	\$15,900.00	\$100.85	\$15,127.50	\$100.50	\$15,075.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Haleakala Hwy. Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements, Haliimaile Rd. to Kula Hwy. and Kahekili Hwy. Guardrail and Shoulder Improvements at Waihee Bridge and Approaches

PROJECT NO.: STP-0900(60) Net Length of Project: 3.08 Miles

ISLAND: Maui DISTRICTS: Makawao and Wailuku

TYPE CODES: I000, Y007, SFTY

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Maui News - March 8, 2002

BIDS OPENED: April 11, 2002 COMPLETION TIME: Ninety (90) Working Days


GLOBAL SPECIALTY

DIVERSIFIED
MACHINERY, INC.

SUN INDUSTRIES, INC.

SITE ENGINEERING, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4130	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Steel Post	13	Each	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$90.00	\$1,170.00	\$70.00	\$910.00	\$82.25	\$1,069.25	\$50.00	\$650.00
621.4140	Reflector Marker (RM-4) with Steel Post	4	Each	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$143.00	\$572.00	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$129.25	\$517.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
621.7200	Construction Sign with Two Posts	10	Each	\$780.00	\$7,800.00	\$680.00	\$6,800.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$696.50	\$6,965.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
636.2000	Maintenance of Field Office and Project Site Laboratory	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$24,000.00	F.A.	\$24,000.00	F.A.	\$24,000.00	F.A.	\$24,000.00	F.A.	\$24,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00	F.A.	\$15,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	** \$71,716.60	L.S.	\$62,800.00	L.S.	\$84,900.00	L.S.	\$89,969.80	L.S.	\$40,000.00
	a. SUM OF ALL ITEMS				** \$848,882.60		\$969,869.00		\$998,827.66		\$1,134,200.00		\$763,610.00
	b. EITHER FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMUM AMOUNT (Fill in "0") OR FURNISH FOREIGN STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (25% x a)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	c. AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (a + b)				** \$848,882.60		\$969,869.00		\$998,827.66		\$1,134,200.00		\$763,610.00
	* All bidders ust fill in B and complete c. ** Corrected figure Note Bidders must complete all unit prices.												
	 Sean Hiraoka Project Manager												
	<u>5/16/02</u> Date												